URMC CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH & PREVENTION COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS

Member	ORGANIZATION
Amanda Gallipeau	Program Manager, ROC Your Family's Future at CASH
Angelica Perez-Delgado, MS	President/Chief Executive Officer, IBERO American Action League
Ann Marie Cook	President/Chief Executive Officer, Lifespan
April Aycock, EdD, MS, LMHC, Master- CASAC	Director, Monroe County Office of Mental Health
Candice Lucas, EdD	Senior Vice President, Urban League of Rochester
Cynthia Adell	Community Liaison, Monroe County Planning
Daniel Brooks	President, Hearing Loss Association of America, Rochester
Darcy Dreyer	Director, Maternal & Child Health, March of Dimes
Jennifer Sahrle	Executive Director, St. Joseph's Neighborhood Center
Joseph Searles	Vice President & Chief Community Engagement Officer, Trillium Health
Kelly Matthews, MPH	Research Coordinator, National Center for Deaf Health Research
Linda Clark, MD, MS	President/CEO, Jordan Health
Lori VanAuken, MPA	President & CEO, Catholic Charities Family and Community Services
Lucia Castillejo, MS	Executive Director, Monroe County Medical Society
Mai Abdullah	Executive Director, Refugees Helping Refugees
Marielena Velez De Brown, MD, MPH	Deputy Commissioner of Public Health, Monroe County Dept. of Public Health
Mary Zelazny	CEO, Finger Lakes Community Health
Marie Bell, RN	Vice President, Rochester Black Nurses Association
Mary Bisbee-Burrows, EdD	Chair, African-American Health Coalition
Michele Foster, MPA	Executive Director, Pivital Public Health Partnership
Phyllis Jackson, RN	Founder, Interdenominational Health Ministry Coalition
Rev. Sebrone Johnson	Faith Roundtable
Ronnie Pollack	Co-Founder, Indigenous Health Coalition
Rudy Rivera & Julio Jordan	Co-chairs, Latino Health Coalition
Sady Fischer	Community Advisor LGBTQ+
Scott C. Benjamin	CEO, Charles Settlement House and Community Place of Greater Rochester
Sherita Bullock	Executive Director, Healthy Baby Network
Tamara Mayberry	City of Rochester, Chief of Staff to Malik Evans
Todd Waite	Indigenous Health Coalition
Wade Norwood	CEO, Common Ground Health